Contract No.: SPSCM/01051
Between the Secretary of State for Defence of the
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland
And
Team Name and address:
[Redacted]
Contractor  Name and address:

DEFCON 21 (Edn 10/04) – Retention of Records
DEFCON 117 (SC1) (Edn 12/16) – Supply of Documentation for
NATO Codification Purposes
DEFCON 502 (SC1) (Edn 12/16) – Specification Changes
DEFCON 503 (SC1) (Edn 12/16) – Formal Amendments to
Contract
DEFCON 531 (SC1) (Edn 06/17) – Disclosure of Information
DEFCON 537 (Edn 06/02) – Rights of Third Parties
DEFCON 538 (Edn 06/02) – Severability
DEFCON 566 (Edn 10/16) – Change of Control of Contractor
DEFCON 602B (Edn 12/06) – Quality Assurance (Without a
Deliverable Quality Plan
DEFCON 606 (Edn 12/16) – Change and Configuration Control
Procedure
DEFCON 608 (Edn 10/14) – Access to Facilities to be Provided by
the Contractor
DEFCON 609 (SC1) (Edn 12/16) – Contractor’s Records
DEFCON 620 (SC1) (Edn 12/16) – Contract Change Control
Procedure
DEFCON 630 (SC1) (Edn 12/16) – Framework Agreements
DEFCON 649 (SC1) (Edn 12/16) – Vesting
DEFCON 656A (Edn 08/16) – Termination for Convenience
20   The special conditions that apply to this Contract are:
a.  This is a Framework agreement that represents for the period
of its term:
i.   The purpose of this Agreement is to enable the Authority,
to place Orders with the Contractor under the Terms and
Conditions as set out  in this Contract.
ii.  This Agreement does not commit the Authority to place
any Orders from the Contractor.
iii. The Authority reserves the right to procure items at
Schedule 8 in this Contract from elsewhere.
b. Options:
i. The option prices for Schedule of Requirement (SoR)
Item A are Firm Price.
ii.The Contractor hereby grants to the Authority the
irrevocable Option listed in SoR Item Number A within the
Terms and Conditions set out in this Contract or any such
subsequent Contract or Contracts where such Options are
taken up, it being agreed that the Authority has no
obligation to exercise such Options.
iii. The Authority shall have the right to exercise the Option
in SoR Item Number A no later than three (3) months prior
to the expiry of the Contract or within such further period as
corresponds to the aggregate of any period(s):
1. of delay in the delivery programme whether
constituting any breach of the Contract,
or
2. for the duration of which the Authority is prevented
from exercising any such Option by reason of any other
breach of the Contract by the Contractor.
iv. The Authority shall not be obliged to exercise the Option.
21   The processes that apply to this Contract are:
a. The Order process for this contract is as follows:
i.  The Authority will submit an Order Form, using the Order